Free position locking flat and compact cylinder
UFCD Series
CC-954A
Space-saving cylinder ensures safety during work in power failures or accidents.
Free position locking flat and compact cylinder UFCD Series
Introducing the Free Position Locking
Cylinder to the Flat Cylinder FCD Series!
Space-saving cylinder ensures safety during work in power failures or accidents.

3
UFCD Series
How to order
How to order switch
 Switch body + mounting bracket
Switch model no.
(item F  on previous page)
M2VSW
 Only switch body
Switch model no.
(item F  on previous page)
M2VFCS
 Mounting bracket
Bracket
MFCS
4
UFCD Series
Internal structure and parts list
 UFCD-KL-25, 32
 Lock direction: F (forward lock)  Lock direction: B (backward lock)
 UFCD-KL-40 to 63
 Lock direction: F (forward lock)  Lock direction: B (backward lock)
No. Parts name Material Remarks No. Parts name Material Remarks
1 Hexagon socket head cap bolt Alloy steel Blackening 8 Hexagon socket head cap bolt Alloy steel Blackening
2 Spring Steel Blackening 9 Rod cover Aluminum alloy
3 Pan head sems screw with cross-head socket Steel Trivalent chromate 10 Lock tube Aluminum alloy
4 Dust cover Stainless steel 11 Lock plate Special steel Trivalent chromate
5 Release piston Bronze casting 12 Rod packing seal Nitrile rubber
6 Piston packing seal Nitrile rubber 13 Metal bush Oil-less metal
7 Gasket Nitrile rubber 14 Lock Nitrile rubber Black alumite
No. Parts name Material Remarks No. Parts name Material Remarks
1
F type: Hexagon socket head tapered screw plug Alloy steel 9 O ring Nitrile rubber
B type: Hexagon socket head set screw Alloy steel 10 Gasket Nitrile rubber
2 Brake spring Steel Blackening 11 Hexagon socket head cap bolt Alloy steel
3 Dust cover Stainless steel 12 Rod cover Aluminum alloy
4 Piston ø40, ø50: bronze casting
ø63: aluminum
13 Lock plate Special steel Trivalent chromate
14 Rod packing seal Nitrile rubber
5 Piston spring Steel 15 Metal bush Oil-less metal
6 Pan head sems screw with cross-head socket Steel 16 Lock tube Aluminum alloy Hard alumite
7 Release piston tube Stainless steel 17 Rod packing seal Nitrile rubber
8 Piston packing seal Nitrile rubber 18 Lock Aluminum alloy Black alumite
5
9 6 8 7 5 4
11
3 2 1 10
12 14 16 13 18 17 15
1 2 3 4 7 5 6 8 9 10
14 11 12 13 16 18 17 15
8 12 14 13 10 11 9
6 5 4 3 2 7 1 2 3 4 6 75
8 9 10 12 1411 13
UFCD Series
Dimensions
Dimensions (ø25)
 UFCD-KL-25-F (forward lock)  Rod end male thread
(option symbol N)
 UFCD-KL-25-B (backward lock)
6
M5 depth 4
Lock release port
53.5
7.5
4.
7 4.
7
7.5M5 depth 4
Return port
M5 depth 4
Advance port
25 4-M5 depth 7
Width across four sides